
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
15 

VOTE SHEET 

JUNE 12, 2001 

RE: DOCKET NO. 010433-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service 
Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3311 issued to Rack-N-Q 
Billiards f o r  violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting 
R e q u i r e m e n t s .  

ISSUE 1: S h o u l d  the Commission g r a n t  Rack-N-Q Billiards a voluntary 
cancellation of Certificate No. 3311? 
RECOMMENDATION: No. The Commission should not grant the company a 
voluntary cancellation of its certificate. The Commission should cancel 
the company's Certificate No. 3311 on its own motion, effective December 
31, 2000. The p a s t  due fees s h o u l d  be referred t o  the Office of t h e  
Comptxoller for further collection e f f o r t s .  

APPROVED 

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: F u l l  Commission 

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES 

MA JQRITY 
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V O l E  SHEET 
JUNE 12, 2001 
DOCKET NO. 010433-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission 
of Fay Telephone Certificate No. 3311 issued to Rack-N-Q Billiards f o r  
violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F . A . L r  Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting 
Requirements. 

(Continued from previous page) 

ISSUE 2: Should this docket be c losed?  
RECOMMENDATION: Yes. The Order  issued from this recommendation will 
become final upon issuance of a Consummating Order unless a person whose 
substantial interests are affected by the Commission’s decision files a 
protest within 21 days of issuance of the Proposed Agency Action Order.  
The docket should then be closed upon cancellation of the certificate. 

A OV€D 


